powers to the Corporate Affairs Committee (CAC) for finalisation of terms & condition. 

(Annexure III) 

4. Further, the Board took note of the email communication dated 16% December, 2025 

received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) levying a penalty 

of Rs. 5,900 (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) on the Company for a one- 

day delay in disclosure of a Related Party Transaction under the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Board also noted 

that the said penalty was duly paid by the Company on 29t December, 2025.